The issued, subscribed, and paid-up equity share capital 
of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is ₹ 39,622.45 
Million divided into 3,962,244,574 equity shares of ₹ 
10/- each.

Buy Back
As a continuous focus to reward the shareholders, your 
Company announced a buy back of 650,000,000 (Six 
Hundred Fifty Million) fully paid-up Equity Shares of ₹ 
10/- (Rupees Ten only) per share at ₹ 23.14/- (Twenty 
Three Rupees and Fourteen Paise only) per share for a 
total consideration of ₹ 15,041,000,000 (Rupees Fifteen 
Billion Forty and One Million Only) from the existing 
shareholders in the board meeting held on December 
09, 2024 in accordance with the provisions of Sections 
68, 69 and 70 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the 
Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 
to the extent applicable.